



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6018 of 2021

S. B. SHARMA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

06.01.2026	Mr. Vikas Dubey, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Topilal Bareth, PL, Mr. Ravish Verma and Ms. Mamta Mahilange on behalf of Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, learned counsels for the respective respondents. None appears on behalf of respondent Nos. 5 and 8 despite service. Notice issued to respondent No. 7 has been returned unserved on account of his transfer as per the office report. Let the return on behalf of the represented respondents be filed within a period of four weeks, on or before the next date of hearing. The respondents/State shall also place on record the present place of posting of respondent No. 7. List this case on 19th February, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	