

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6018 of 2021****S. B. SHARMA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

19/02/2026	Shri Komal Prasad Sahu, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Vikas Dubey, Advocate for the petitioner/s. Shri Rohitashva Singh, P.L. for the State. Ms. Priyanka Rai, Advocate for respondent No.8. At the request of Ms. Priyanka Rai, call this matter after one week. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Nimmi